NOT FOR PUBLICATION, DISTRIBUTION OR RELEASE DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY IN OR INTO THE UNITED STATES OF
AMERICA, CANADA, AUSTRALIA, SOUTH AFRICA OR JAPAN OR IN ANY OTHER JURISDICTION IN WHICH OFFERS OR SALES

WOULD BE PROHIBITED BY APPLICABLE LAW. THIS PRESS RELEASE IS AN ADVERTISEMENT AND NOT A PROSPECTUS
WITHIN THE MEANING OF REGULATION (EU) 2017/1129 OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL OF JUNE 14,

2017.

2

Admission to trading

Application has been made for the Convertible Bonds to be listed on Euronext Growth on June 5, 2023.

Shareholding structure

To the Company's knowledge, the allocation of the Company's share capital (on a non-diluted basis) on the date
of the AMF's approval on the Prospectus (as defined below) and following the issuance of the Convertible Bonds
and assuming their conversion into shares, was and would be as follows:

 Before the Offering After the Offering and conversion of the Convertible
Bonds

 Existing shares Exercisable voting rights Existing shares Exercisable voting rights

 Number of
shares

% of
capital

Number of
voting rights

% of
voting
rights

Number of
shares

% of
capital

Number of
voting rights

% of
voting
rights

Irata LLC 116,634,518 27.73% 116,634,518 27.76% 311,797,916 50.24% 311,797,916 50.28%
Night Dive
shareholders

Stephen Kick 31,463,004 7.48% 31,463,004 7.49% 31,463,004 5.07% 31,463,004 5.07%
Lawrence

Kuperman 1,682,180 0.40% 1,682,180 0.40% 1,682,180 0.27% 1,682,180 0.27%

Subtotal 33,145,184 7.88% 33,145,184 7.89% 33,145,184 5.34% 33,145,184 5.35%
Alexandre
Zyngier 3,779,778 0.90% 3,779,778 0.90% 3,779,778 0.61% 3,779,778 0.61%

Treasury shares 3,253,426 0.77% - - 3,253,426 0.52%
Public 263,850,803 62.72% 266,546,144 63.45% 268,687,405 43.29% 271,382,746 43.76%
Total 420,663,709 100% 420,105,624 100% 620,663,709 100% 620,105,624 100%

Provision of the prospectus

The prospectus was approved by the AMF under number 23-180 on May 24, 2023 (the "Prospectus") and
comprises (i) the Company's universal registration document approved by the AMF on July 27, 2022 under
number D.22-0661 (the "Universal Registration Document"), (ii) an amendment to the Universal Registration
Document filed with the AMF on May 24, 2023 under number D.22-0661-A01 (the "Amendment") and (iii) a
securities note (including the summary of the Prospectus) (the "Securities Note") is made available to the
public.

Copies of the Prospectus will be available free of charge at the Company's registered office, 25 rue Godot de